
http://www.goventura.org/ Ventura Intercity Service Transit Authority
950 County Square Drive 2015 Annual Agency Profile Executive Director: Mr.  Darren Kettle
Ventura, CA 93003 805-642-1591

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources
103 Oxnard, CA 9,600,427 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 90164 Fare Revenues $1,324,247 12.7%

84 Square Miles 933,999 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $1,646,403 15.8%
367,260 Population 3,430 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $3,407,432 32.7%

103 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 1,311 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $4,040,919 38.8%
Other UZAs Served 960 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Other Funds $221 0.0%
See Below Total Operating Funds Expended $10,419,222 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
28 Square Miles 1,909,054 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fare Revenues $0 0.0%

199,943 Population 87,453 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $0 0.0%
47 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $10,113,164 98.0%
55 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $206,698 2.0%

Other Funds $0 0.0% Capital Funding Sources
Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $10,319,862 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode
Directly

Operated
Purchased 

Transportation
Revenue 
Vehicles

Systems and 
Guideways

Facilities and 
Stations Other Total Salary, Wages, Benefits $428,825 5.3%

Bus -                                 5                                 $847,901 $0 $0 $0 $847,901 Materials and Supplies $3,219 0.0%
Commuter Bus -                                 29                               $8,534,545 $0 $0 $259,095 $8,793,640 Purchased Transportation $7,657,877 94.3%
Demand Response -                                 13                               $678,321 $0 $0 $0 $678,321 Other Operating Expenses $27,197 0.3%
Total -                                 47                               $10,060,767 $0 $0 $259,095 $10,319,862 Total Operating Expenses $8,117,118 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $2,302,104
Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately)
Fare Revenues:         State Funds: 98.%
Federal Assistance: 2.%


Operation Characteristics

Mode Operating Expenses Fare Revenues
Uses of

Capital Funds
Annual Passenger 

Miles
Annual Vehicle
Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 
Revenue Hours

Bus $328,693 $20,085 $847,901 (Waived) 29,828 65,231 5,396 0.0 10 5 50.0% 0.0
Commuter Bus $6,417,034 $1,185,940 $8,793,640 9,080,384 782,381 1,539,247 57,267 0.0 30 29 3.3% 1.8
Demand Response $1,371,391 $118,222 $678,321 520,043 121,790 304,576 24,790 0.0 15 13 13.3% 0.0
Total $8,117,118 $1,324,247 $10,319,862 9,600,427 933,999 1,909,054 87,453 0.0 55 47 14.5%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode
Bus $5.04 $60.91 Bus (Waived) $11.02 0.5 5.5
Commuter Bus $4.17 $112.05 Commuter Bus $0.71 $8.20 0.5 13.7
Demand Response $4.50 $55.32 Demand Response $2.64 $11.26 0.4 4.9
Total $4.25 $92.82 Total $0.85 $8.69 0.5 10.7

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 Commuter Bus
OE/VRM $2.98 # $4.17 Demand Response 2013: 2.98
2014: 3.28
2015: 4.17
OE/PMT $0.48 # $0.71 2013: .48
2014: .53
2015: .71
UPT/VRM 0.53 # 0.51 2013: .53
2014: .53
2015: .51
OE/VRM $2.78 $3.01 # $3.39 # $3.62 # $3.94 # $4.50 2006: 2.78
2007: 3.01
2008: 3.19
2009: 3.39
2010: 3.44
2011: 3.62
2012: 4.27
2013: 3.94
2014: 4.19
2015: 4.5
OE/PMT $1.26 $1.30 # $1.38 # $1.45 # $1.75 # $2.64 2006: 1.26
2007: 1.3
2008: 1.33
2009: 1.38
2010: 1.37
2011: 1.45
2012: 1.78
2013: 1.75
2014: 1.91
2015: 2.64
UPT/VRM 0.59 0.62 # 0.61 # 0.62 # 0.55 # 0.40 2006: .59
2007: .62
2008: .6
2009: .61
2010: .62
2011: .62
2012: .59
2013: .55
2014: .51
2015: .4

Notes:
¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 
Age in Years¹

Annual
Unlinked Trips

Percent
Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated
in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway
Directional

Route Miles
Vehicles Available for 

Maximum Service
Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Other UZAs Served: 2 Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA; 386 Camarillo, CA; 0 California Non-UZA; 168 Thousand Oaks, CA; 254 Simi Valley, CA; 184 Santa Barbara, CA

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour
Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile
Operating Expenses per Unlinked 

Passenger Trip
Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile
Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

12.7%

15.8%
32.7%

38.8%
0.0%

98.0%

2.0%

$0.00
$1.00
$2.00
$3.00
$4.00
$5.00

13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Commuter Bus

$0.00

$0.20

$0.40

$0.60

$0.80

13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Commuter Bus

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Commuter Bus

$0.00
$1.00
$2.00
$3.00
$4.00
$5.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$1.00

$2.00

$3.00

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.20

0.40

0.60

0.80

06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response


	90164

