http://www.goventura.org/ 950 County Square Drive Ventura, CA 93003

Ventura Intercity Service Transit Authority 2015 Annual Agency Profile

			General Inform							Financial Ir	formation		
Urbanized Area Statistic	s - 2010 Census	Service Consumption			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended			10 70	Operatin	g Funding Sou
103 Oxnard, CA 84 Square Miles		9,600,427 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 933,999 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT)			NTDID: 90164 Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Fare Revenues		\$1,324,247 \$1,646,403	12.7%		
								Local Funds	15.8%			0.0%	
367,260 Popula		3,430 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 1,311 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips						State Funds Federal Assistance	\$3,407,432 \$4,040,919	32.7%	38.8%	0.0%	
	ank out of 498 UZAs									38.8%			
Other UZAs Served		960 A	verage Sunday Unlin	iked Trips					Other Funds	\$221	0.0%		12.7%
See Below								Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$10,419,222	100.0%		
Service Area Statistics		Service Su						Sources of Capital Funds Expende			32.7%	15.8%	
28 Square Miles			ue Miles (VRM)					Fare Revenues	\$0	0.0%			
199,943 Popula	tion	87,453 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)							Local Funds	\$0	0.0%		
				Maximum Service (VOMS					State Funds	\$10,113,164	98.0%		
		55 V	ehicles Available for	Maximum Service (VAM	S)			Fed	eral Assistance	\$206,698	2.0%		
									Other Funds	\$0	0.0%	Capital Fi	Inding Sources
			Modal Charact	eristics				Total Ca	pital Funds Expended	\$10,319,862	100.0%		
Modal Overview	Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service			Liso	of Capital Funds	of Capital Funds			Summary of Operating Expense				2.0%
incluir over them		Directly Purchased		Revenue Systems and		Facilities and		outliniary of opera		ang Expenses (OE)			
Mode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guidewavs	Stations	Other	Total	Salary V	ages, Benefits	\$428.825	5.3%		
Bus	-	5	\$847,901	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$847,901		Is and Supplies	\$3,219	0.0%		
Commuter Bus	-	29	\$8,534,545	\$0	\$0	\$259,095	\$8,793,640		Transportation	\$7,657,877	94.3%		
Demand Response		13	\$678,321	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$678,321		ating Expenses	\$27,197	0.3%	98.0%	
Total	-	47	\$10,060,767	\$0	\$0	\$259,095	\$10,319,862		Operating Expenses	\$8,117,118	100.0%		
								Reconciling OE Cas		\$2,302,104			
									Transportation ed Separately)				
Operation Characteristi	cs							Fixed Guideway					
			Uses of	Annual Passenger	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle		Vehicles Available for	Vehicles Operated in		Percent	
Node	Operating Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Miles	Maximum Service	Maximum Service	S	pare Vehicles	Age in Years
Bus	\$328,693	\$20,085	\$847,901	(Waived)	29,828	65,231	5,396	0.0	10	5		50.0%	0.0
Commuter Bus	\$6,417,034	\$1,185,940	\$8,793,640	9,080,384	782,381	1,539,247	57,267	0.0	30	29		3.3%	1.8
Demand Response	\$1,371,391	\$118,222	\$678,321	520,043	121,790	304,576	24,790	0.0	15	13		13.3%	0.0
Total	\$8,117,118	\$1,324,247	\$10,319,862	9,600,427	933,999	1,909,054	87,453	0.0	55	47		14.5%	
Performance Measures		Se				Service Effectiveness							
	C	Operating Expenses per		erating Expenses per				penses per Operating E			Trips per		inked Trips per
Node		Vehicle Revenue Mile	,	/ehicle Revenue Hour		ode	Pass	enger Mile	Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev		Vehicle	e Revenue Hour
Bus		\$5.04		\$60.91		us		(Waived)	\$11.02		0.5		5.5
Commuter Bus		\$4.17		\$112.05		ommuter Bus		\$0.71	\$8.20		0.5		13.7
Demand Response		\$4.50		\$55.32		emand Response		\$2.64	\$11.26		0.4		4.9
Total		\$4.25		\$92.82	1	otal		\$0.85	\$8.69		0.5		10.7
Operating Expense pe Mile: Comm	uter Bus	Operating Expense per Pas Commuter Bus	3	Unlinked Passenge Revenue Mile: C			ating Expense per Vehicle Mile: Demand Response	9	Operating Expense per Pa Demand Respo			ger Trip per Veh Demand Respon	
.00	\$0.80			0.60	••	\$5.00		\$3.00		0.80			
3.00	\$0.60			0.40		\$3.00		\$2.00		0.60			
2.00	\$0.40			0.20		\$2.00		\$1.00		0.40			
.00						\$1.00							

Notes: ¹Demand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data. <u>Other UZAs Served</u>: 2 Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim, CA: 386 Camarillo, CA; 0 California Non-UZA; 168 Thousand Oaks, CA; 254 Simi Valley, CA; 184 Santa Barbara, CA